

**CITY OF KAUKAUNA**  
**PROJECT 9-21**  
**FOX RIVER BOARDWALK TRAIL AND PARKING LOT**

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**May 18, 2021**

| Item #           | Description   | BID QNTY | UNITS    | NORTHEAST ASPHALT, INC.<br>GREENVILLE |              | MCC, INC.<br>APPLETON |              |
|------------------|---|----------|----------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
|                  |   |          |          | UNIT PRICE                            | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE            | TOTAL PRICE  |
| 1                | Furnish mobilization/demobilization of all needed equipment, all complete for:  | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 2,865.00                           | \$ 2,865.00  | \$ 3,657.37           | \$ 3,657.37  |
| 2                | Furnish, install, full depth saw cutting of driveways, curbs, and walk, including driveway curb cut, all complete for:                              | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,325.00                           | \$ 1,325.00  | \$ 1,862.63           | \$ 1,862.63  |
| 3                | Furnish all Excavation/Filling/Grading with onsite materials (Approximately 280 CY), all complete for:  | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 13,425.00                          | \$ 13,425.00 | \$ 9,824.78           | \$ 9,824.78  |
| 4                | Furnish, install, 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 300 Tons, all complete for:   | 300      | TON      | \$ 12.95                              | \$ 3,885.00  | \$ 19.58              | \$ 5,874.00  |
| 5                | Furnish, install, 3" Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 330 Tons, all complete for:   | 330      | TON      | \$ 12.95                              | \$ 4,273.50  | \$ 17.59              | \$ 5,804.70  |
| 6                | Furnish Fine Grading for all trail and parking lot areas, 5,250 square yards, all complete for:   | 5250     | SY       | \$ 1.55                               | \$ 8,137.50  | \$ 2.24               | \$ 11,760.00 |
| 6A               | Furnish and install, 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course For Fine Grade Trail as determined by Engineer, 700 Tons, more or less, all complete for: | 700      | TON      | \$ 17.75                              | \$ 12,425.00 | \$ 24.31              | \$ 17,017.00 |
| 7                | Furnish, install, Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 925 Tons, all complete for:   | 925      | TON      | \$ 75.50                              | \$ 69,837.50 | \$ 69.28              | \$ 64,084.00 |
| 8                | Furnish, install, 1' Wide Gravel Shouldering, 8,500 LF, all complete for:   | 8500     | LF       | \$ 0.90                               | \$ 7,650.00  | \$ 1.06               | \$ 9,010.00  |
| 9                | Furnish, install, 6" Concrete Driveway Apron and Walk, 370 SF, all complete for:  | 370      | SF       | \$ 8.00                               | \$ 2,960.00  | \$ 10.00              | \$ 3,700.00  |
| 10               | Furnish, install, Parking Lot Striping for 9 Stalls, all complete for:  | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 150.00                             | \$ 150.00    | \$ 200.00             | \$ 200.00    |
| 11               | Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat on all disturbed area, 1,400 sy, more or less  | 1400     | SY       | \$ 11.10                              | \$ 15,540.00 | \$ 7.50               | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 12               | Furnish, install, and maintain all erosion control, including all inlet protection, all complete for:   | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 1,595.00                           | \$ 1,595.00  | \$ 4,901.73           | \$ 4,901.73  |
| 13               | Furnish, install, and maintain all traffic control, all complete for:   | 1        | LUMP SUM | \$ 925.00                             | \$ 925.00    | \$ 523.87             | \$ 523.87    |
| <b>TOTAL BID</b> |   |          |          | <b>\$ 144,993.50</b>                  |              | <b>\$ 148,720.08</b>  |              |